                                                                                                                                                         Approval sheet
Page 1 of 11 WFxxN_J_AUTO                  V02                                    Jan 2023
WF25N, WF20N, WF12N, WF08N, WF06N
 1%, 5%
Thick Film High Voltage Chip Resistors
UL Safety Certification
Size 2512,2010,1206, 0805, 0603
Automotive AEC Q200 Compliant

WF08    : 0805
WF06    : 0603
Type code
N :High Voltage
UL certified
Resistance code
5% E24 : 2 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
and a blank
1 M   =   105
1%, E24+E96: 3 significant
digits followed by no. of
zeros
1 M   =   1004
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
Packaging code
T : 7” inch reel
0603/0805/1206:
paper tape,
5kpcs/reel
2010,2512 :
plastic tape,
4kpcs/reel
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
J = AEC Q200
compliant
Tape packaging WF12, WF08, WF06 : 8mm width paper taping 5,000pcs per reel.
                         WF25；WF20:  12mm width plastic taping 4,000pcs per reel.
                                                                                                                                                         Approval sheet
Page 7 of 11 WFxxN_J_AUTO                  V02                                    Jan 2023
TEST REQUIREMENTS ( AEC Q200 )
WTC
                                                                                                                                                         Approval sheet
Page 8 of 11 WFxxN_J_AUTO                  V02                                    Jan 2023
1206
                                                                                                                                                         Approval sheet
Page 9 of 11 WFxxN_J_AUTO                  V02                                    Jan 2023
                                                                                                                                                         Approval sheet
Page 10 of 11 WFxxN_J_AUTO                  V02                                    Jan 2023
 PACKAGING
Paper Tape specifications (unit :mm)
Series No. A B W F E
WF25N 6.70±0.20 3.50±0.20
12.00±0.30 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10
WF20N 5.50±0.20 2.80±0.20
WF12N 3.60±0.20 2.00±0.20 8.00±0.30 3.50±0.20 1.75±0.10
WF08N 2.40±0.20 1.65±0.20 8.00±0.30 3.50±0.20 1.75±0.10
WF06N 1.90±0.20 1.10±0.20 8.00±0.30 3.50±0.20 1.75±0.10
Series No. P1 P0 D T
WF25N
4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1 

Max. 1.2
WF20N
WF12N
Max. 1.0
WF08N
WF06N 0.65±0.10
Reel dimensions
(unit : mm)